resignation to the market committee or Board, as the case may be, and such resignation shall take effect from the date on which it is
accepted by the market committee or Board, as the case may be.

11. Special allowances.- A non-official President of the Board shall be paid a monthly special allowance of Rs. 1,500 (Rupees one
thousand and five hundred only) and the Chairman of the market committee shall be paid a monthly special allowance of Rs.
750 (Rupees seven hundred and fifty only).

12. Powers and functions of the Chairman.- Subject to the provisions of the Act and rules, the Chairman shall-

[...]

(3) Every Head of market snail maintain a register in Form 10 on demand and collection of fee as per trader accounts and send a
monthly statement of applications for licences and accounts of traders in Form 11 to the Secretary. He should also maintain a register
on traders accounts in Form 12.

(4) Every monthly return sent by a trader whose annual turnover is Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees twenty-five lakhs only) and above shall be
scrutinised by the Secretary concerned after the fee is determined and collected by the Head of market.

The secretary shall also check and verify the returns with reference to the original documents kept by the trader at random. The
Inspector of Licensed Premises shall scrutinise all the returns sent by every trader whose annual turnover is above Rs. 10,00,000
(Rupees ten lakhs only), but does not exceed Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees twenty-five lakhs only). The Inspector of Licensed Premises
shall also scrutinise and verify such returns with the original documents kept by the trader at random.

33. Levy of fee on notified agricultural produce.- (1) The fee on a notified agricultural produce leviable under sub-section (1) of

[...]

Sanction of expenditure.- (1) Every expenditure other than that incurred from the permanent advance shall be sanctioned by

the competent authority by proceedings and particulars relating thereto shall be quoted on the bill.

(2) A copy of every proceedings relating to an amount of expenditure exceeding Rs. 25,000 (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) shall
be sent to the Auditor and each proceeding in respect of an amount exceeding expenditure of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees one lakh only)
shall also be sent to the Director.

65. Incurring of expenditure.- (1) No expenditure from the Market Committee Fund or From the Market Board Fund and Market